Enabling Authority

Received May 25 2022 Cross Connection

Water System Name: Ashland Country Estates

Water System Identification: PWS ID# OR4100053

Date of Water System approval of this document: 05-11-2022

The purpose of this rule is to protect the domestic water supply at Ashland Country Estates, a MH park located at 939 S. Valley View Rd., Ashland, OR, from contamination or pollution from any cross connection. This rule is in compliance with Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) 333-061-0071.

No tenant or resident at Ashland Country Estates shall hook up any pipe, hose, plumbing device or the equivalent that would enable a cross connection to be established between the irrigation system and the domestic water system. The owner of Ashland Country Estates and his employees shall have free access to all areas of the park for the purpose of verifying the integrity of the domestic water supply, and shall take immediate action to disassemble and make harmless any cross connection found. Furthermore, the offending tenant shall be notified that legal action (i.e. eviction) will be taken if the offence is repeated.

Representative of Ashland Country Estates:

Certified Water Operator

05.11.2022

Date

Enabling Authority



Water System Name: Ashland Country Estates

Water System Identification: PWS ID# OR41 03053

Date of Water System approval of this document: 02-22-2011

The purpose of this rule is to protect the domestic water supply at Ashland Country Estates, a MH park located at 939 S. Valley View Rd., Ashland, OR, from contamination or pollution from any cross connection. This rule is in compliance with Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) 333-061-0071.

No tenant or resident at Ashland Country Estates shall hook up any pipe, hose, plumbing device or the equivalent that would enable a cross connection to be established between the irrigation system and the domestic water system. The owner of Ashland Country Estates and his employees shall have free access to all areas of the park for the purpose of verifying the integrity of the domestic water supply, and shall take immediate action to disassemble and make harmless any cross connection found. Furthermore, the offending tenant shall be notified that legal action (i.e. eviction) will be taken if the offence is repeated.

Representative of Ashland Country Estates:

Cextified Water Operator

5-4-7